Page 111www.argo-hytos.com
E 043 · E 072
Tank top mounting · Connection up to G¾ / -12 SAE · Nominal flow rate up to 70 l/min / 18.5 gpm
Return Filters
Description
Application
In the return line circuits of hydraulic systems.
Performance features

Return filter
Ruecklauffilter
Date 13.06.2024 Order key E 043-E 072Creator g.topp
In case of differences between the language
versions, the ENGLISH version shall prevail
Date - Material no. 14993500 Rev.
A2Checker - 0
CAD produced drawing ISO 8015 Substitute for -
Page
No manual modification allowed 1/1
V
F
S
P2
I1 + (EV-K)
H
G
A
K
W T
ØD
ØC
U
ØE
L M X
Q
W
O
N P1
I2
L
R
O
O
C
81º
∇ ∇
O
V
Page 117www.argo-hytos.com
Spare Parts
Pos. Designation Part No.
1 Screw-on cap FR 043.0201
2 Compression spring N015.1606
3 O-ring
57 x 3 mm
2.24 x 0.12 inch
N007.0573
4 Replacement filter element see Chart / col. 9
5 Filter bowl E 043* FR 043.0107
5 Filter bowl E 072* FR 072.0104
6 O-ring
50 x 2 mm
1.97 x 0.08 inch
N007.0501
7 Replacement ventilating filter L1.0403-01K
8 Flat gasket (for versions D 043.0113
without oil separator)
9 Oil separator (incl. pos. 10) E 043.1701
10 Flat gasket (for versions D 043.0118
with oil separator)
Quality Assurance
Quality management according to DIN EN ISO 9001
To ensure constant quality in production and operation, ARGO-HYTOS filter elements undergo strict controls and tests according to
the following ISO standards:
ISO 2941	 Verification of collapse / burst pressure rating
ISO 2942	 Verification of fabrication integrity (Bubble Point Test)
ISO 2943	 Verification of material compatibility with fluids
ISO 3968	 Evaluation of pressure drop versus flow characteristics
ISO 16889	 Multi-Pass-Test (evaluation of filter fineness and dirt-holding capacity)
ISO 23181	 Determination of resistance to flow fatigue using high viscosity fluid